## (RA-91-60) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1936 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 10, 1991

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING TRANSMITTAL OF PROCEDURALLY REQUIRED DRAFT DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE ADOPTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE CITY HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT TO ALL AFFECTED TAXING AGENCIES AND APPROPRIATE BODIES.

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego has activated a Redevelopment Agency for The City of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the City Council designated a Survey Area for the proposed City Heights Redevelopment Project Area; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of The City of San Diego has designated boundaries for the proposed City Heights Redevelopment Project area and formulated a Preliminary Plan for the redevelopment of the area; and

WHEREAS, the City Council established a procedure for the formation of a Project Area Committee for the proposed City Heights Redevelopment Project Area and certified said election of the Project Area Committee members; and

WHEREAS, a draft program Environmental Impact Report has been prepared in accordance with Section 33352(i) of the California Community Redevelopment Law (California Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, a draft Redevelopment Plan has been prepared in accordance with the California Community redevelopment Law; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego that it hereby authorizes the transmission of the draft Environmental Impact Report and draft Redevelopment Plan for the City Heights Redevelopment Project at the appropriate time and after review by the Planning Director, or his designee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning Director or his

designee is hereby authorized and directed to transmit the draft Environmental Impact Report and draft Redevelopment Plan to all affected taxing agencies and appropriate bodies.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 1/4/91 Or.Dept:Prop. RA-91-60 Form=ra.t